
Hood (7-9) -vs- Notre Dame (Md.) (2-10)
3/17/2026 at Hanover, MD

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Hood 1 0 3 3 0 0 3 3 5 18 14 2
Notre Dame (Md.) 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 3 17 13 6

Hood 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Harrison Ludington ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amrit Brown 3b 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
    Kamari Chisolm cf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ty Broughton dh 4 4 3 3 1 0 0
Rhett Robbins 1b 4 1 2 0 2 0 0
Jonathan Tyndall 2b 4 2 1 1 0 1 1
Cole Sims c 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Colin Moeller c 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Sean Seely rf 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
Deshawn Branch lf 5 1 3 0 1 0 0
Easton Kite cf 3 2 0 0 0 1 1
    Quade Gannon ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Aiden Tesche rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Janicki 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aj Haines ss/p 4 4 1 1 3 0 2
Austin Ferreira p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tim Rio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Knill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 18 14 11 8 3 10

2B: Rhett Robbins (1)
3B: Amrit Brown (1)
SH: Amrit Brown (1)
SF: Sean Seely (2)
SB: Rhett Robbins (1); Jonathan Tyndall (1)
CS: Deshawn Branch (1)
HBP: Ty Broughton (1); Jonathan Tyndall (2); Easton Kite (1); Aiden
Tesche (1)
E: Easton Kite (1); Aj Haines (1)

Notre Dame (Md.) 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chase Cichocki ss 5 1 2 2 1 2 0
Brendan Altman c 4 3 3 2 2 0 1
Ben Boyer lf 5 2 1 0 1 1 3
Zane Cook 1b 6 1 1 1 0 1 0
Tyler Holton 3b 3 1 1 2 2 0 0
    Gavin Boughton pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brennan Deremeik cf 5 2 0 1 1 0 1
Ryan Parks 2b 4 2 1 0 1 0 0
Mark Reineke dh 4 2 1 1 1 1 2
Anthony Venable rf 3 2 2 1 1 1 0
    Hunter Beil ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Joshua Boyd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aj Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Valle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Donny White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brendan Coulson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rhys Eder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brysen Keithley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Murdock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bradley Newcott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Barnes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Agrusti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 17 13 11 10 6 7

2B: Chase Cichocki (1); Brendan Altman (1); Anthony Venable (1)
HR: Hunter Beil (1)
SB: Chase Cichocki (1); Anthony Venable (1)
CS: Brendan Altman (1)
HBP: Tyler Holton (1)
E: Chase Cichocki (2); Brendan Altman (1); Zane Cook (2); Ryan
Parks (1)
DP: 2

Hood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Austin Ferreira 1.0 5 7 7 2 1 1 0 1 0 8 11 0 2 40
Tim Rio 5.0 3 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 17 18 2 9 60
Tyler Knill 0.2 1 4 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 0 45
Harrison Ludington (W, 1-0) 1.1 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 5 8 3 1 38
Aj Haines 1.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 3 –
Totals 13 17 12 10 6 2 0 1 0 40 51 5 15 183

Notre Dame (Md.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Joshua Boyd 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 3 20
Aj Williams 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 8
Brayden Valle 1.0 4 3 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 7 8 0 3 23
Donny White 1.0 2 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 6 0 2 24
Brendan Coulson 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 12
Rhys Eder 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 12
Brysen Keithley 1.0 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 7 0 3 23
Matthew Murdock 0.0 2 3 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 17
Bradley Newcott (L, 0-1) 1.0 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 3 7 2 0 32
Austin Barnes 0.0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
Joe Agrusti 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 6 2 1 11



Totals 14 18 14 8 3 6 1 5 0 39 55 5 17 187
 
Win: Harrison Ludington (1-0)
Loss: Bradley Newcott (0-1)
HBP: Austin Ferreira, Brayden Valle, Bradley Newcott, Austin Barnes, Joe Agrusti
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:17   Attendance: 93   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hood - Top of 1st HOO NOT
Aj Haines grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKK). 0 0
Amrit Brown grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Ty Broughton walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Rhett Robbins doubled to right center (1-1 BK); Ty Broughton advanced to third, scored on a throwing error
by 2b. 1 0
Rhett Robbins stole third. 1 0
Jonathan Tyndall grounded out to 2b (3-2 SBBSB). 1 0

Notre Dame (Md.) - Bottom of 1st HOO NOT
Chase Cichocki struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0
Brendan Altman singled to right field (3-2 BFBBS). 1 0
Ben Boyer singled to right center (0-0); Brendan Altman advanced to third. 1 0
Zane Cook singled to right field, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Ben Boyer advanced to second; Brendan Altman scored. 1 1
Tyler Holton hit by pitch (1-0 H); Zane Cook advanced to second; Ben Boyer advanced to third. 1 1
Brennan Deremeik reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss, RBI (0-0);
Tyler Holton out at second ss unassisted; Zane Cook scored; Ben Boyer scored. 1 3
Ryan Parks walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 3
Mark Reineke singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BF); Ryan Parks advanced to second; Brennan Deremeik
scored. 1 4
Anthony Venable walked (3-1 SBBBB); Mark Reineke advanced to second; Ryan Parks advanced to third. 1 4
Anthony Venable advanced to second; Mark Reineke advanced to third; Ryan Parks scored on a wild pitch. 1 5
Chase Cichocki doubled to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 BKSBB); Anthony Venable scored; Mark Reineke scored. 1 7
Brendan Altman grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 1 7

Hood - Top of 2nd HOO NOT
Aj Williams to p for Joshua Boyd. 1 7
Cole Sims reached first on an error by 1b (1-2 BKF). 1 7
Sean Seely grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Cole Sims out on the play. 1 7
Deshawn Branch singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 1 7
Deshawn Branch out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 7

Notre Dame (Md.) - Bottom of 2nd HOO NOT
Tim Rio to p for Austin Ferreira. 1 7
Ben Boyer grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 1 7
Zane Cook flied out to cf (1-2 BFK). 1 7
Tyler Holton grounded out to p (0-0). 1 7

Hood - Top of 3rd HOO NOT
Brayden Valle to p for Aj Williams. 1 7
Easton Kite hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 7
Easton Kite advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 7
Aj Haines singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-2 BKF); Easton Kite scored. 2 7
Amrit Brown grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS); Aj Haines advanced to third on a fielder's choice. 2 7
Ty Broughton singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Aj Haines scored. 3 7
Rhett Robbins singled up the middle (1-2 KBFF); Ty Broughton advanced to second. 3 7
Jonathan Tyndall reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBSB); Rhett Robbins out at second 3b to 2b; Ty
Broughton advanced to third on the throw. 3 7
Cole Sims singled to shortstop, RBI (0-1 F); Jonathan Tyndall advanced to second; Ty Broughton scored. 4 7
Sean Seely grounded out to p (0-0). 4 7

Notre Dame (Md.) - Bottom of 3rd HOO NOT
Brennan Deremeik grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 4 7
Ryan Parks flied out to cf (3-1 BBBS). 4 7



Mark Reineke grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 7
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hood - Top of 4th HOO NOT
Donny White to p for Brayden Valle. 4 7
Deshawn Branch singled to right center (3-2 BBSFB). 4 7
Deshawn Branch advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 7
Easton Kite struck out swinging, reached first on a throwing error by c (1-2 FBF); Deshawn Branch scored,
unearned. 5 7
Aj Haines walked (3-1 BFBBB); Easton Kite advanced to second. 5 7
Amrit Brown out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Aj Haines advanced to second; Easton Kite advanced to
third. 5 7
Ty Broughton singled to right center, 2 RBI (3-1 BBFB); Aj Haines scored; Easton Kite scored, unearned. 7 7
Rhett Robbins grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Ty Broughton out on the play. 7 7

Notre Dame (Md.) - Bottom of 4th HOO NOT
Anthony Venable struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 7 7
Chase Cichocki struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 7 7
Brendan Altman walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 7
Brendan Altman out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 7 7

Hood - Top of 5th HOO NOT
Brendan Coulson to p for Donny White. 7 7
Jonathan Tyndall struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 7 7
Cole Sims grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 7 7
Sean Seely grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 7 7

Notre Dame (Md.) - Bottom of 5th HOO NOT
Ben Boyer grounded out to p (1-2 KFB). 7 7
Zane Cook grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 7
Tyler Holton grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 7 7

Hood - Top of 6th HOO NOT
Rhys Eder to p for Brendan Coulson. 7 7
Deshawn Branch singled to shortstop (2-2 BBKS). 7 7
Easton Kite reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Deshawn Branch out at second p to 2b. 7 7
Aj Haines fouled out to p (0-1 S). 7 7
Amrit Brown grounded out to 3b (1-2 BSS). 7 7

Notre Dame (Md.) - Bottom of 6th HOO NOT
Brennan Deremeik grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 7
Ryan Parks grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 7 7
Mark Reineke struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 7 7

Hood - Top of 7th HOO NOT
Brysen Keithley to p for Rhys Eder. 7 7
Ty Broughton grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 7
Rhett Robbins grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 7 7
Jonathan Tyndall singled to shortstop (2-2 FBFB). 7 7
Jonathan Tyndall stole second. 7 7
Jonathan Tyndall advanced to third on a wild pitch, scored. 8 7
Cole Sims walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 8 7
Sean Seely reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (3-1 BBFB); Cole Sims advanced to third,
scored on a throwing error by 1b, unearned. 9 7
Deshawn Branch reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Sean Seely scored, unearned. 10 7



Easton Kite grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 10 7
Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Notre Dame (Md.) - Bottom of 7th HOO NOT
Anthony Venable singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 10 7
Anthony Venable stole second. 10 7
Chase Cichocki singled to pitcher, bunt (2-0 BB); Anthony Venable advanced to third. 10 7
Chase Cichocki stole second. 10 7
Brendan Altman doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Chase Cichocki scored; Anthony Venable scored. 10 9
Tyler Knill to p for Tim Rio. 10 9
Ben Boyer struck out swinging (3-2 KFBFBBS). 10 9
Zane Cook struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 10 9
Tyler Holton walked (3-1 KBBBB). 10 9
Brennan Deremeik walked (3-0 BBBB); Tyler Holton advanced to second; Brendan Altman advanced to
third. 10 9
Ryan Parks reached first on an error by cf, advanced to second (1-2 BKF); Brennan Deremeik scored,
unearned; Tyler Holton scored, unearned; Brendan Altman scored, unearned. 10 12
Mark Reineke walked (3-1 BBBKB). 10 12
Anthony Venable doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Mark Reineke advanced to third; Ryan Parks scored,
unearned. 10 13
Harrison Ludington to p for Tyler Knill. 10 13
Chase Cichocki walked (3-2 BBBKFFFFB). 10 13
Chase Cichocki advanced to second; Anthony Venable advanced to third; Mark Reineke scored on a wild
pitch, unearned. 10 14
Brendan Altman walked (3-2 BKSBFBB). 10 14
Ben Boyer flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 10 14

Hood - Top of 8th HOO NOT
Matthew Murdock to p for Brysen Keithley. 10 14
Aj Haines walked (3-2 BKSBFBB). 10 14
Amrit Brown singled to center field (0-0); Aj Haines advanced to second. 10 14
Ty Broughton singled to left field (2-0 BB); Amrit Brown advanced to second; Aj Haines advanced to third. 10 14
Ty Broughton advanced to second; Amrit Brown advanced to third; Aj Haines scored on a wild pitch. 11 14
Rhett Robbins walked (3-1 BBFBB); Ty Broughton advanced to third; Amrit Brown scored on a wild pitch. 12 14
Bradley Newcott to p for Matthew Murdock. 12 14
Jonathan Tyndall hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Rhett Robbins advanced to second. 12 14
Cole Sims infield fly to 1b (0-0). 12 14
Sean Seely flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Ty Broughton scored. 13 14
Deshawn Branch walked (3-1 BKBBB); Jonathan Tyndall advanced to second; Rhett Robbins advanced to
third. 13 14
Quade Gannon pinch hit for Easton Kite. 13 14
Quade Gannon struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 13 14

Notre Dame (Md.) - Bottom of 8th HOO NOT
Colin Moeller to c for Cole Sims. 13 14
Sean Seely to cf. 13 14
Aiden Tesche to rf for Quade Gannon. 13 14
Zane Cook flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 13 14
Tyler Holton walked (3-0 BBBB). 13 14
Brennan Deremeik lined out to ss (2-2 BBKFF). 13 14
Ryan Parks singled to right field (0-1 K); Tyler Holton advanced to second. 13 14
Mark Reineke grounded out to ss unassisted (0-1 S). 13 14

Hood - Top of 9th HOO NOT
Aj Haines walked (3-2 BBSBKFB). 13 14
Aj Haines advanced to second on a wild pitch. 13 14
Aj Haines advanced to third on a balk. 13 14
Amrit Brown tripled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); Aj Haines scored. 14 14
Austin Barnes to p for Bradley Newcott. 14 14
Kamari Chisolm pinch ran for Amrit Brown. 14 14



Ty Broughton hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 14 14
Ty Broughton advanced to second. 14 14
Rhett Robbins walked (3-0 BBBB). 14 14
Joe Agrusti to p for Austin Barnes. 14 14
Jonathan Tyndall hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Rhett Robbins advanced to second; Ty Broughton advanced to
third; Kamari Chisolm scored. 15 14
Colin Moeller singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-0); Jonathan Tyndall
advanced to third; Rhett Robbins scored; Ty Broughton scored. 17 14
Sean Seely flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 BBF); Jonathan Tyndall scored. 18 14
Deshawn Branch flied out to 1b (1-1 BK). 18 14
Aiden Tesche hit by pitch (1-2 KSH). 18 14
Aj Haines grounded out to 3b unassisted (0-0). 18 14

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Notre Dame (Md.) - Bottom of 9th HOO NOT
Harrison Ludington to ss for Aj Haines. 18 14
Kamari Chisolm to cf. 18 14
Sean Seely to rf. 18 14
Michael Janicki to 3b for Aiden Tesche. 18 14
Aj Haines to p for Harrison Ludington. 18 14
Hunter Beil pinch hit for Anthony Venable. 18 14
Hunter Beil homered to right center, RBI (3-1 BBSB). 18 15
Chase Cichocki grounded out to ss (0-0). 18 15
Brendan Altman singled to right field (0-1 F). 18 15
Ben Boyer walked (3-2 BKBBFB); Brendan Altman advanced to second. 18 15
Zane Cook grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FK); Ben Boyer advanced to second; Brendan Altman
advanced to third. 18 15
Tyler Holton singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Ben Boyer scored; Brendan Altman scored. 18 17
Gavin Boughton pinch ran for Tyler Holton. 18 17
Brennan Deremeik grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 18 17


